Revenue 30.91 33.63 36.39 40.96 46.20 50.8
Current Expenditure 96.94 103.22 114.37 128.72 145.21 163.8
Current deficit (percentage of -66.03 -69.60 -77.98 -87.76 -99.01 -112.9
PA Budget)

Revenue 4 4 4 4 4 4
Current Expenditure 11 11 11 11 11 11

Public Investment Plan and Recurrent Cost Implications for the Health Sector. 1997 - 2002
Public Investment Plan 0 0 0 0 0 0
Recurrent Cost Estimates

0.00 10.69 20.66 30.62 40.11 48.79

Total 0.00 10.69 20.66 30.62 40.11 48.79

Total I (% of MOH current
expenditure) 0 10 18 24 28 30

Result In the low case scenario, these additional investments and recurrent costs will represent
up to 30 percent of the MOH current expenditure at the end of the period.
Total MOH Expenditure

96.94 113.91 135.03 159.34 185.32 212.61
As Percentage of GDP

2.7 2.9 3.1 3.3 3.4 3.4
As Percentage of PA total
Expenditure

8.6 9.7 10.4 10.9 11.2 11.4
Result in the medium case scenario, MOH total expenditure represent about 3.4% of GDP and
up to 11.4% of PA total expenditure.

- 49 -

Scenario #B1: Low Case
Real GDP growth rate: negative or equal to zero
Pa revenue: decrease/GDP Pa expenditure: same proportion/GDP
MOH revenue: same proportion/PA revenue MOH expenditure: same proportion/PA expenditure

1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002
Assumptions
Real GDP (growth rate) 5.4% -1.0% -1.0% -0.5% 0% 0%
Real GDP (constant prices) 1,154 1,142 1,131 1,125 1,125 1,125
GDP (current prices) 3,546 3,795 4,061 4,405 4,801 5,233
Deflator 3.07 3.32 3.59 3.91 4.27 4.65
Inflation 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9%

PA Budget

Revenue 814 759 731 749 768 785
Current Expenditure 866 911 975 1057 1152 1256
Current Deficit -52 -152 -244 -308 -384 -471
Public Investment 255 228 244 264 288 314
Foreign Financed Program 0 0 0 0 0 0
Overall Deficit (percentage of -307 -379 -487 -573 -672 -785
GDP)

Revenue 23 20 18 17 16 15
Current Expenditure 24 24 24 24 24 24
Current Deficit -1 -4 -6 -7 -8 -9
Public Investment 7 6 6 6 6 6
Foreign Financed Program 0 0 0 0 0 0
Overall Deficit -9 -10 -12 -13 -14 -15

MOH Budget
Revenue 30.91 30.36 29.24 29.95 30.73 31.4C
Current Expenditure 96.94 100.19 107.22 116.28 126.75 138.1E
Current Deficit (percentage of PA -66.03 -69.83 -77.98 -86.33 -96.02 -106.7E
budget)

Revenue 4 4 4 4 4 4
Current expenditure 11 11 11 11 11 11

Public Investment Plan and Recurrent Cost Implications for the Health Sector. 1997 - 2002
Public Investment Plan 0 0 0 0 0 0
Recurrent Cost Estimates

Projection I (high) 0.00 8.64 16.55 24.47 31.90 38.53

Total 0.00 8.64 16.55 24.47 31.90 38.53

Total 1 (% of MOH current
expenditure) 0 9 15 21 25 28

Result In the low case scenario, these additional investments and recurrent costs will represent
up to 28 percent of the MOH current expenditure at the end of the period.
Total MOH Expenditure

96.94 108.83 123.77 140.75 158.65 176.69
As Percentage of GDP

2.7 2.9 3.0 3.2 3.3 3.4
As Percentage of PA Total
Expenditure

8.6 9.6 10.2 10.7 11.0 11.3
Resul in the low case scenario, MOH total expenditure represent about 3.4% of GDP and
up to 11.3% of PA total expenditure.

- 50-

Scenario #B2: Medium Case
Real GDP growth rate: lower than case #1
Pa revenue: lower than case #1 Pa expenditure: same proportion/GDP
MOH revenue: same proportion/PA revenue MOH expenditure: same proportion/PA expenditure

1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2005
Assumptions
Real GDP (growth rate) 5.4% 2.0% 2.5% 3.3% 3.5% 3.5"!
Real GDP (constantprices) 1,154 1,177 1,206 1,246 1,289 1,33
GDP (current prices) 3,546 3,910 4,332 4,876 5,500 6,20
Deflator 3.07 3.32 3.59 3.91 4.27 4.6